S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O

Beta Value Tolerance: J=±5%, H=±3%
Resistance Value Code (See 3 digit codes on Standard Products Table)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
3H
 Beta Value Code (See 2 digit codes on Standard Products Table)
NTHC08
Series: NTHC04, NTHC06, NTHC08
Resistance Tolerance: K=±10%, J=±5%
K
Terminations:
Solder Plate Over
Nickel Barrier
W
L
T
L
1
➛➛➛➛ ➛ ➛➛➛➛ ➛
➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛ ➛ ➛➛➛➛ ➛ Terminations:
Ag Base + Ni Barrier + Solder
Plating
Series NTHC04 NTHC06 NTHC08
EIA Size 0402 0603 0805
Resistance Range (+25oC)* 1000 O hm  ~ 2M egO hm 30 O hm  ~ 150KO hm 40 O hm  ~ 2M egO hm
Resistance Tolerance (+25 oC)* (K) ±10%  Std., (J) ±5%  O pt. (K) ±10%  Std., (J) ±5%  O pt. (K) ±10%  Std., (J) ±  5%  O pt.***
O perating Tem perature Range -40oC ~ +125oC -40oC ~ +125oC -40oC ~ +125oC
Storage Tem perature Range -40oC ~ +125oC -40oC ~ +125oC -40oC ~ +125oC
M aximum  Power Rating** 240m W 300m W 500m W
Dissipation Constant 2.4m W /oC 3.0m W /oC 5.0m W /oC
Beta Value Range (+25oC~+50oC) 3110 ~ 4950 2150 ~ 4100 2300 ~ 5000
Beta Value Tolerance (H) ± 3% (J) ±  5% , (H) ±  3%  (values > 100Ω ) (J) ±5% , (H) ±  3%  (values > 100Ω )***
Series EIA Size L W Tmax. L1 min.
NTHC04 0402 1.0 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.10 0.55 0.2
NTHC06 0603 1.6 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.95 0.3
NTHC08 0805 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.25 0.4
®
S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T
NIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION                                                            70 Maxess Rd., Melville, NY 11747  •  (631)396-7500   FAX (631)396-7575
Surface Mount NTC Thermistors NTHC Series
STANDARD PRODUCTS TABLE
*-TC IS TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT AT +25OC EXPRESSED IN PERCENT RESISTANCE VALUE CHANGE PER DEGREE CELSIUS.
**-BETA  VALUE IS SPECIFIED (+/-3%) FOR +25OC ~ +50OC TEMPERATURE RANGE.
Type:
NTHC04
Type:
NTHC06
Type:
NTHC08
Size: 0402 Size: 0603 Size: 0805
Resistance (+25 oC) Beta** TC* Beta** TC* Beta** TC*
Value (O HM) Code Value Code % /oC Value Code % /oC Value Code % /oC
30 300 n/a n/a n/a 2150 2D -2.40 n/a n/a n/a
40 400 n/a n/a n/a 2200 2E -2.46 2300 2G -2.57
40 400 n/a n/a n/a 2750 2S -3.07 n/a n/a n/a
50 500 n/a n/a n/a 2250 2F -2.51 2400 2I -2.68
50 500 n/a n/a n/a 2750 2S -3.07 n/a n/a n/a
56 560 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2400 2I -2.68
68 680 n/a n/a n/a 2350 2H -2.63 2650 2N -2.96
82 820 n/a n/a n/a 2700 2R -3.02 n/a n/a n/a